© 2019 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.22 © 2019 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.22
-  56  - -  57  -
> 97.7 %
> 94.0 %
Transformerless
HF
IP65
< 1 W

DC current injection
Power factor
Type designation
Max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage
Startup voltage
Nominal input voltage
MPP voltage range
MPP voltage range for nominal power
No. of MPPTs
Max. number of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. current for input connector
Short-circuit current of PV input
SH3K6 SH4K6
PV Input Side Data
AC Input and Output Data
Protection
Battery Data
Mechanical Data
System Data
6500 W
600 V
125 V
360 V
125 V – 560 V
2
1 / 1
22 A (11 A  / 11 A)
12 A
24 A (12 A / 12 A)
220 V – 520 V180 V – 520 V
3680 W
3680 VA
3000 W
16 A
16 A
> 97.0 % > 97.2 %
4600 W
4600 VA
3000 W
20 A
20 A
SH3K6/SH4K6
DC Bus
Fuse
B
A
T
AC
EMI
Filter
AC
Filter
DC/AC
D
C
1
D
C
2
DC Switch
L
PE
N
AC
EMI
Filter
AC SPD
G
ri
d
DC EMI